O

CHAPTER 76.

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION FIVE (5) OF TITLE TWO (2) OF CHAPTER THIRTY-FIVE (35) OF GENERAL STATUTES OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-EIGHT (1878) RELATING TO THE MINNESOTA INSTITUTE FOR THE DEAF AND DUMB AND BLIND.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. That the last clause of section five (5), of title two (2), chapter thirty-five (35) of General Statutes one thousand eight hundred and seventy-eight (1878), be and the same

is hereby amended so as to read as follows:

The Secretary shall perform such duties consistent with his office as said board shall require, and shall receive for such services a sum not exceeding three hundred dollars (\$300) per annum.

This act shall take effect and be in force from and Sec. 2. after its passage:

Approved March 7, 1881.

CHAPTER 77.

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTIONS TEN (10), ELEVEN (11) AND EIGHTEEN (18) OF CHAPTER THIRTY-THREE (33) OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-EIGHT (1878), RELATING TO BANKS AND BANKING. AND TO ADD TO SAID CHAPTER SECTIONS FORTY-SEVEN (47), FORTY-EIGHT (48) AND FORTY-NINE (49).

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. That section ten (10) of chapter thirty-three (33) of the General Statutes of one thousand eight hundred and seventy-eight (1878), be and the same is hereby amended. so as to read as follows :

Any association of persons not less than three (3) in number, may establish offices of discount, deposit and circulation, and become incorporated upon the terms and conditions and subject to the liabilities prescribed in this chapter;

Duties of secretary,

> Number of persons.